
FILED 4/16/2020 
DOCUMENT NO. 02008-2020 
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MERRITT ISLAND UTIILTY C01\1P ANY 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. 20190116-SU 

Application for staff-assisted rate case in Brevard County, and request for interim 
rate increase by Merritt Island Utility Company 

ST A TE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF PASCO 

AFFIRMATION OF MAILING 
FINAL RATES NOTICE 

This statement submitted on April 16, 2020, affirms that the Customer Notice for interim rate 

increase was mailed via US mail service today to the customers of Merritt Island Utility 

Troy Rendell 
Vice President 
Investor Owned Utilities 
II for Merrill Island Utility Company 



NOTICE 
TO THE CUSTOMERS OF MERRITT ISLAND UTILITY COMP ANY 

AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS 
DATED: APRIL 16; 2020 

By Order No. PSC-2020-0088-PAA-SU, in Docket No. 20190116-SU, issued March 25, 2020, the Florida 
Public Service Commission (Commission) approved an increase in wastewater rates for Merritt Is land Utility 
Company (utility). A schedule of Commission approved rates are set forth below. 

MONTHLYWASTEWATERRATES 

Residential and General Service 
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size 
5/8"X3/4" 

3/4" 
t II 

l-1 /2" 

2" 
3" 
4" 

6" 

Charge per 1,000 gallons - Residential Service 
All Meter Srzes 
6,000 gallon cap 

Charge per 1,000 £f!llons - General Service 

Bulk Se tvicc 
Base Facility Charge - AU Meter Sizes ( 120 ERCs) 

Charge per 1,000 gallons - Bulk Service 
720,000 gallon cap 

PRIOR 
RATES 

$ 11.1 5 

$ 16.73 

$27.88 
$55.75 

$89.20 

$ 178.40 

$278.75 
$557.50 

$2.97 

$3.57 

$1 ,338.00 

$3.57 

COMMISSION 
APPROVED COMMISSION 

INTERIM RATES APPROVED RATES 

$1 I.SO 

$17.25 

$28.75 
$57.50 

$92.00 

$184.00 

$287.50 

$575.00 

$3.07 

$3.68 

$ 1,380.00 

$3.68 

$ 16.17 

$24.26 

$40.43 
$80.85 

$129.36 
$258.72 

$404.25 

$808,50 

$4.69 

$5.63 

$ 1,940.40 

$5.63 

The rates shall be effective for service rendered as of the Commissions stamped approval date on the tariff 
sheets provided the customers have received notice. Jf the effective date of the new rates falls within a regular 
billing cycle, the in.itiaJ bills at the new rate may be prorated. The old rates shall be prorated based on the 
number of days in the bi ll ing cycle before the effective date of the new rates. The new rates shal.l be prorated 
based on the number of days in the billing cycle on or after the effective date of the new rates. If you have any 
questions about your bill, please contact the utility at (727) 848-8292. 

Merritt Island Utility Company 




