FILED 4/16/2020 DOCUMENT NO. 02008-2020 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

MERRITT ISLAND UTILLTY COMPANY

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. 20190116-SU

Application for staff-assisted rate case in Brevard County, and request for interim rate increase by Merritt Island Utility Company

AFFIRMATION OF MAILING FINAL RATES NOTICE

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PASCO

This statement submitted on April 16, 2020, affirms that the Customer Notice for interim rate increase was mailed via US mail service today to the customers of Merritt Island Utility

Company.

Troy Rendell Vice President

Investor Owned Utilities

// for Merritt Island Utility Company

NOTICE TO THE CUSTOMERS OF MERRITT ISLAND UTILITY COMPANY AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS DATED: APRIL 16, 2020

By Order No. PSC-2020-0088-PAA-SU, in Docket No. 20190116-SU, issued March 25, 2020, the Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) approved an increase in wastewater rates for Merritt Island Utility Company (utility). A schedule of Commission approved rates are set forth below.

MONTHLY WASTEWATER RATES

	PRIOR RATES	COMMISSION APPROVED INTERIM RATES	COMMISSION APPROVED RATES
Residential and General Service			
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size			
5/8"X3/4"	\$11.15	\$11.50	\$16.17
3/4"	\$16.73	\$17.25	\$24.26
1"	\$27.88	\$28.75	\$40.43
1-1/2"	\$55.75	\$57.50	\$80.85
2"	\$89.20	\$92.00	\$129.36
3"	\$178.40	\$184.00	\$258.72
4"	\$278.75	\$287.50	\$404.25
6"	\$557.50	\$575.00	\$808.50
Charge per 1,000 gallons - Residential Service			
All Meter Sizes	\$2.97	\$3.07	\$4.69
6,000 gallon cap			
Charge per 1,000 gallons - General Service	\$3.57	\$3.68	\$5.63
Bulk Service			
Base Facility Charge - All Meter Sizes (120 ERCs)	\$1,338.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,940.40
Charge per 1,000 gallons - Bulk Service 720,000 gallon cap	\$3.57	\$3.68	\$5.63

The rates shall be effective for service rendered as of the Commissions stamped approval date on the tariff sheets provided the customers have received notice. If the effective date of the new rates falls within a regular billing cycle, the initial bills at the new rate may be prorated. The old rates shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle before the effective date of the new rates. The new rates shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle on or after the effective date of the new rates. If you have any questions about your bill, please contact the utility at (727) 848-8292.

Merritt Island Utility Company